#### 502589356 12/03/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN A. BENNETT	12/02/2013
JAMES D. LEONARD	12/02/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN FRAC, LLC
Street Address:	1805 HOWARD ROAD
City:	WAXAHACHIE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75165

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14095619

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73787/S1445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER GUERRA
Signature:	/Jennifer Guerra/
Date:	12/03/2013

## Total Attachments: 3

source=73787-assignment#page1.tif source=73787-assignment#page2.tif source=73787-assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031709 FRAME: 0305

OP \$40.00 14095619

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT

Title of Invention: TANK TRAILER HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE KINGPIN ASSEMBLY

Docket No.:

73787/81445

## INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

AS a	ociow named inventor, i nereby deciare that:
This	declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:
	United States Application or PCT International Application Number

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by mc.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Nathan A. Bennett and James D. Leonard

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) SOUTHERN FRAC, LLC

having a place of business at

(3) 1805 Howard Road, Waxahachie, Texas 75165

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) TANK TRAILER HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE KINGPIN ASSEMBLY

1 of 3

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

which application executed on even date herewith or was	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):	. 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby ' authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,
(b) filed on (5b): <u>December 3, 2013</u>	when known.
Application No.: <u>14/095,619</u>	2
and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substit	which may be granted on said application, and any utes, renewals or continuations of said application all international conventions for the protection of approvements.
•	Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said NEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; ex- everything possible which said ASSIGNEE of maintaining patent protection as provided here	\$
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se 20.13	rt my hand this <u>ched</u> day of <u>December</u> ,
,	Nathan A. Benneti Legal Name of Inventor
STATE OF Jan	
On <u>Seco-Res 2 20/3</u> before	eduada armandada tibarahat, handada tuaru saulu hura, lurah baan keuntah biruk lahuan baruh lurah mililik barah barah barah barah barah barah barah

2 of 3

signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

executed the instrument.

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 73787/S1445

CARRIED, HARNELL	general.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 20, 2015	Cand Claract
	Signature of Notary (Seal)
******	****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m 20 13.	ny hand this 2ND, day of DECEMBER
	Man DKIL
	James D. Leonard Legal Name of Inventor
/	> regai i anne or maemoi
STATE OF ) COUNTY/OF EX	
On <u>december 2, 2013</u> before m	e la Warrell
Notary Public, personally appeared James D. satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na acknowledged to me that he executed the sam signature on the instrument the person, or the executed the instrument.	Leonard, who proved to me on the basis of ame is subscribed to the within instrument and ne in his authorized capacity, and that by his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of <u>Lyss</u> that
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Can SHarrell
	Signature of Notary (Seal)

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031709 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 12/03/2013